FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 0, , . °

SHERMAN DIVISION 77—

Foo R B ‘- AT
(T RLET o [J Yo e
SN /

CASE NO. 01-40539
(CHAPTER 7)

IN RE:

A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

ot et S

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT QF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilied the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: (.z{h.% Zoi
S

Joyce Mindauerfme

g
EEE T L R AR P E TS R E S EE R SR E RS EE LRSS EES S E RS SRS R EEEEEL SRR LS

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: AN s

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. ) CASE NO. (H-40539
) {CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

I. The Trustee applies for commissions and cxpenscs set forth in Scheduole A and states: That
thev are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustec has advanced
moncys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustec has not been reimbursed.

2 The Trustec submits Form | as a symmary of the assets and an estate property record, Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not admunistered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all asscts of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash reccipts and disburscments.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustec and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Codc.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined cach and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8 The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustec's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustec the trustec be
discharged from office and that the case bc closcd.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief,

Dated: ;;I/ < /oy e

Joyce W.a?ldauer, Trustee
12900 Preston Road. Suite #1050
Dallas, Texas 73230

(972) 503-4033




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF-

A

B,

RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

(1
(2)
3
(4)

Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priarity Creditors

Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

3 18,944 24
$ 0.00
3 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00

3 000

$ 18,944 24



%EL'G9 29°ZZ09L Ly L09'be

a3yNDISNN HO4 arvd damoy
A3IHIA0DTY INTDHN3d SWIVTD a38no3snNn SWIV1D a34¥ND3aASNND
%08 %09  %0¥Y %0z %O

e | %000 00°0 (013 'HOLE30 OL NYNLIHHIHLO

B L 49'220'94 alvd SWIVID g39N03SNN

: %000 00°0 Qivd SAIVID ALIYOINA

_ _ _ %000 00’0 aivd SWIv1D g3dno3s

_ %000 00°0 S1S0D HILAYHD HOINd

%00°0 000 (013 'S3IXV1)SISNILXT ILV1ST

_ %000 00°0 S1S0OD 1¥N0D

%000 000 $334 TYNOISSIIOHd HIHLO

_ %000 000 334 AGNYHOLLY ¥3IHLO

%000 00°0 SISNIAAXT TYNOISSTH0Yd SN

_7 %00°0 000 S334 TYNQISSTIONA SIS

i %ab | SL'2l2 SASNIAAXI S.3ILSNYY

— %96°E1 v vve'g NOISSINNOD $.331SNYL

‘SISNIAX3 I1VI1ST

%00°00) Perr68LS S1dI3034 V1oL
ANOINI ILVLST

20-S1-10 ‘a3A0¥ddV 1SN J1va

6ESOV- 10 *HIANNN ISVD

i o "ONI ‘SIDIANIS 4I1NdWOD OBy ‘FWVYN 3SVD
SININNOD

dANYANIT -331SN¥1L

AYVYWANNS 3SVYD 1043y TVNIS S.3318SnNylL



SU8A

WY 05 HE 100G/E LAEL -PRUlld

ZOOZ 'LE yolep (H4L) peday jewiy JO e paydsloid Juaun)

Z00Z ‘Lt ualew :(d41) poday jeulj JO 9eQ pasiold legu

"sUayp 8sey] Ul anjea

0U §) BJaY] 35NeD3q /£ % '9 'G# 195SY V(] PUB Y4 BABY SAA 13A0084 07 A3UOLL OU §| BI8Y) JEY) PEPN|IUOD SABL SM ‘S8|qBAIS08] SIUN0ITE Lo dn Mooy 18y ‘esuodsey
BLUilemy “L0/OL/S UD SOAORAISISY SIUNODDY ©) JUss 431397 puewaq 'LO/Le/c Buipua podat Aep poy siyp Jo Hed 10U s) ased s8]y 'aseo josse ue se pajsl| YBnoyyy

:Buisoln ased Bunoapy saIAoY iofep

00'0% v rre'sals FAN AR LV'526'9% {sanjea umouyun Buipn|axg) s|elol slassy 0l
umouNUry 99504 WiIN UAMOUNUR L () LSTHILNY |
v ¥Z'86671 [ oo 000 N (N} 000Z sunf ut pajsenbay JpaIN o BUn | & |
v 1Z6LLT [ ooo UANOUNUN h s3]qeAIBDaY S)unasdy / uonelodiod WOW | 8
v4 00°0 va 00'szb’L 00°STH'L {2, HAIUX3 3a8) Aoyuaau| | 7
vd 0070 va | ooez = Jjoooezc  { ~ sondwop | 9
vd _ 000 va 0000l 00°004 o SNOSUEJROSIP PUB ¥sad | §
S P I - | P, I . R [ 1 . . |
ﬁi L0704 00'LOL'Yy 0o'LoL'y {.5. 1QIYX3 293) I7GYAITDIYE SLNNODDY t
v 00°00% 0000 00°00b BOlIaWY 40 yueg psodad £
(va 00°059 — iveve i T 2UQ yueg ysodag »NaL
v 000 oo.o Lo uyun {n} uoun :um._U s1ayoea] ey Uojuag | L
sjassy bulureway ‘uopueqe (2)pgs§-yq (s1s07 Ja10 pue #'1°4
10 3njep sS01D ajes3 ay) ‘uopueqe {(eMss=y0 'suondilaxg ‘sual s537] san|eaA
A4} paisisuitpy Aq paalanay DauOpUEGY ‘agisni) Ag pauliliagag anjep) pampayasun {Auadoiy (n) pajnpayasun puy painpayos)
Alng Jessy spun-faes Ayadoay anjep JaN paewnsSy juonad uonduasag 1955y
g g 14 £ z L
LO/LLiin :8le(d 1eg suMed Lo/gl/gL  :Bulpug ponad
Lo/EL/p0  :e¥eq Bunaaly (e)1pe§
() 10/51/20:(2} pausAuoD Jo (1) pajid "0U| ‘s90IAJag JoIndwog £ g ¥ :Bwley aseD
HANVANIT IDA0N {0ggLeg) eosna) 6LG0P-10  -lequinp 9SED

| abegd

SISE) JISSY

110day pue pLoddy Aaadoag aejsy jenpraipuy

] ULIO]



poros Yz rbe'gls sjuauwlasingsiq { sidl9aay 13N
00’0 5101qa(] 0} SluBuiAey 15587
00°0 vZ'vve‘al |ejoigqng
pe yva'al 0oo SJajsUB)] HuBg 5597
00 0% v re'al vz vreal 8v.LOL LNNQOOY
ooo FZPy6 '8l Y41 Buedesgy wQQ uado/yni @s0D 09/81BPECLEH JUNODIY O LoseLiZ)
vzeveel | leye | T %000’} S1 e JsaljJuaLng | Bunsodisesluly W [LoELzr
sezess {7 fowoor | Tunodyessewyjouegasop| ondeusn| {8} |iomozt
seceses [T jse | 00800 e Ousodiesi) NV NILVHNVAY SSVHO SHL| i Laneri ]
oPlzseL 6961 %D0SH L 38 BuRsed JSasei)] YNVE NVLLYHNYN 3SVYHD IHL i LO/LE/0L
iozos'el | eeic | 7 %ooogt eBunsodissmu|  HINVENVILVHNYW 3SYHO IHL| W | Lo/B/60 |
ezwepsr | T T lesez | T T %0005l jebupsodisersul|  HNvE NVALYHNWW3SYHOIHL| W [Loneeo ]
ocegvel | 7 Tleoer T 7T |7 T 77 %0005 e Bupsodisemiu| T MNvE NVILVHNYWISYHO 3HL| W1 [10/LE/0]
[ T T T T T T T T T T T oooz eunp unoeq ewid auen Aq pessenbar ypeag| T T
B0 bryEl 2866yl 10 BUIT B 104 RIAWY 40 YUEG WO PBAIS) SpUng auQ yueg {s} LO/SLILD
vrorbe | lzew T | T T T %0005'L Je Bunsodselepur]  SINWE NVLLYHNYWN 3ISYHO 3IHL| Wi [10/62/90
ziewre | Hwor iLl 7 sunuonjuped| sisBoy Fseubyso guuor) (kb | L0790/90 |
sozee 7 77 lsgz T 7 T wpp0o'L jebugsodisaey| NV NVLLVHNYA ISYHO IHL| Wi [L0/L€/50
osssee ~ | Tlwewz [ T T — — sangensosy Slunooay | ou| 'saaineg lendwon o By | {8} | LO/9l/sa
czoss | 7 ezo T T | T T T T 9%0000°) 38 Bupsod jsesequ]| | HINVE NVLLVHNWN ISYHD IHL| s [Looemo
loooss | 7 Tlagess [ T 7 TjuncodyeuQ yuB@oaso|n| WOl Hpei) Sleudes| ealyuolsq | {2} | LO/BL/ED |
2auefeg JUNoJdYy ﬂ w :D_uumwcm._.._. Jo :O_«Q_._ummﬂ EOLn_ ﬁdiﬂﬂﬁm 19y pred # Y2a3yd ajed
PYIew fauopy sjuFLLaSINgsL() sydieoay g gord | -suesy
L 9 5 4 £ z L
v/N :puog ajesedag Lo/gL/zL  :Buipu3 polad
(i aseo Jad) 00°000'00c$  ‘puod Ivjuelg p6£100Z-G2 :# Qf 19fedxe)
Wunoooy 1MEN ASUON - 59-/8L6VEG-ZLE uNoIIYy
HMNVE NYLLVHNYW 3SVHD ZHL Bwep jueg ‘ou] ‘saaiaeg Jaindwog 9 g v ‘awieN asen
(0891£9) ¥INVYANIT IDAOT vesny 6¢50¥-10  tidQuInN 958D
P1033Y SHmuRsLngsKy puy s3dday yse)
T W10

| ebed




IS Sl Y i bt o |

PeJILISUERLL Jou 1o pajuld Jop-;

{s)oouatapay Jossy {}

vepre'elLs 00°0% rZ'rre‘aLs
PZ yreEL 000 00’0 99-LBLEPEG-ZLE # Bupoays
000 00'0 vZPPe'8L STIRIEYER-ZLE # VINIW
saduejeg Sjuswesingsig  sidiaoay SINNOJ2Y 17V - W10l
junoagoy JaN J9N
0o'os 00°0% sluswWasingsiq ; sidiasay 13N
000 3401937 0] Ssjuawhey ssa
000 000 IBlogng
000 e rrs'al SI9Jsuel| yueg ssoq
rZ'vbe'gLs 000 v rre'aL SIVLOL INNOJoY
rZ tre'alL vZ 6’8l d41 Bupedsly vag vedosyin 850|0 S9/81BYESTLER JUNOOIY WDl LOIELIZL
22Ue|eg Junoaoy % % uonoesuel] jo uaduasag Wol4 paalanay o] pred # Yoayn kg
Bupjaayy sJusWasIngsiq s)dianay Heso) | -suesy
y3 9 § 4 £ z !
V/N puog ajeredag LO/EL/ZL  :Bupu3 ponay
(1w ase2 Jad) 00°'000'00c$ :puog jajuelg P6L1092-62 :# Q) 1afedxe]
no2ay Bunyosys - 899-/816bE8-Z1¢ Junodoy
ANYE NVLLYHNYW ISVHD IHL ‘alEN yueq U] ‘s8d1Aleg Jaindwon o ¥ v ‘aueN asep
(0891£9) ¥INYANIT IDAOF daIsna) 6€S0-L0  usquny ase)
P00y SpuomIsIngsi(q puy E&uuuﬁ yse))
Z ‘efieq

7 uLIo,J




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 18.944 24 25% of First $5,000

Less {5,000.00)

Balance 13.944.24 10% of next $45,000

Less {45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of next $9350,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Costs (See Extubit “A’"}
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Paralegal Time (See Exhibit “A™)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,250.00
$1,394.42
i) 0.00
$ 0.00
$2.644 42
b 0.00
0.00
$ 6250
$ 14.65
$ 20000
$ 0.0



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Paralegal, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 240 $12.95
Distribution Checks 10 $1.70
TOTALS:
Paralegal Time = 4 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $200.00
Copies = 250 @ $ .25/page $ 62.50
Postage $ 14.65




PARALEGAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total

Hours

07/16/01 | Work on Funds Turnover from Bank and Work with Debtor 5
Regarding Same

12/13/01 | Draft Final Report 24

Revise Final Report 3

Preparation of Supplemental Final Report and Distribution Checks 1.0

Total Hours: 4.0




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTEATICH

(1l i2) {3 (4]
Amcunt Amount Previopusly
Claimed Allgowed Paid Due

1. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 507(a) (1}

Court Costs and Fees 3 0,00 5 C.00 s 0.00 3 Q.00
2. 11 U¥.8.C Sew. B03{b) {1} (A}

Eregervation of Eztate

A. Transportation 0.00 0.C0 J.00 n.oo

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 c.aa0 0.ac

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0

0. E=tates share FICA 0.C0 0,00 0.900 ¢.o0

&, Insurance .00 g.c0 0.c0 0.00

T . Upkesp 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Dther (itemize} ¢.o00Q 0.G0 0.C00 0.G0
3 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2}

Post-Petition taxesg and

related penalties 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503{b) {2}

Compensation and

Reimbyursement

A. Compengzaticn of Trustee §2,644 .42 $2,644 .42 0.00 $2,644 .42

B. Expenses of Trustee s 277.1% § 277.158 0.00 s 277.15

C. Expenses of Auctioneer 4 c.9o0 5 0.00 0.00 & 0.00
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.8. Trustee fess 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (icemize) 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00

Totale: $2.921.57 $2,921.57 s 0.00 ¢ 2092157




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Du
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
{Creditor Namg)
Nong
Total (.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amt. Duc
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364{(e)(1)
2. Claims for failurc of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3 “Gap Clamms™
Section 507(a)(2)
4.  Wages, etc.
Scction 307(a)3)
5. Coninbutions to
Benefit Plans
Section 307(a)(4)
6.  Consumer Deposits
Section 307(a)(6)
7. Taxes
Section 307(a)(7)
TOTAL: None $0.00




form. hill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT <.%:

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS .\ T
37 AN -':/'izfﬁ— A',o‘
LN —~ Ay {{5
T e 7 e
In Re: Case No: 01-40539'dts < 7 Ol
- X . ‘."r\. i "‘1}:-_,?;%‘
A & G Computer Services, Inc. Chapter: 7 R A T Ao )
Debtor(s) R - Ve
RS
BILL OF COURT COSTS 7

To: Joyce W, Lindauer
12900 I'reston Road, Ste 1050
Dallas, TX 75230

Notice is hereby given that court costs {and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable} are due
and owing, pursuant ro 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0
5,30 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0

NOTE: For Chapier 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
{Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice}
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankrupicy Court

Date: November 26, 2001
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

B}T: .}"\-} A-/ﬁ-’twf_\‘zg el e a
Deputy Clerk ‘)

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



*Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

01-40539 In re: A & G Computer Services, Inc.
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 02/]15/01
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Page | of 2

41 - 40539

Inc,

Debtor Name: A & G Computer Services,

Last Date to File Claims: 11701
Last Date to File fgoviiz 1071 3/01

Claim Number: ] }

2523 North 7ih Street
Harmisburg, PA 17110

Creditor Name: I & H Distributing Co.

Leficiency:
Cndigquidated.

Claim date: 0472 Sf'i)u

”:\’amr'e af Claing:
|

Amount ;”

Class

L

Remarks

| 87.58]|

[a1+]

|

|_ Total:_$ 87.58]

EZ mount Allowed: Nf’\A—]I

Description:

” Ovder Action:

L

01 - 40539

Debror Name: A & G Computer Services,

Inc.

Last Date to File Claims: U7/17/4)1
Last Date to fife fgove): 10/ 1501

"7 Claim Mumber: 2

Creditor Name: Bunk One, NA
Paortfolio Management Center
PO Box 29350

Phoenix, AZ 85038-95350

Nature of Clahn:
Deficiency:
Unfiquidated.

httn:/fpacer.txeb.uscourts. covibe/cei-bin/clmsrpt. ol

Claim date: 07/16/01 | ]
r Amount | Class " "~ Remarks ]
| 24.513.63 . I
| Total: $24,513.83
[ tmount Allowed: N/A E;;'f_{ion: COweder Action:
Report Criteria
Claim Number(s):][All]
End of Claims Register Report

' PACER Service Center

[ Transaction Receipt ]

| 12/13/2001 10:54:44 |

[PACER Lagin: _]ftivos1 |[ctient Code: ]

[@cscription:__J[claim reg.iftc_rJ Case Number: ”21_][]!-40539 r

12/13/01



N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 01-40539
(CHAPTER 7)

A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submuts to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distributionupon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
1s filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $18,944.24
11. Administrative Expenses to be paid $ 2,921.57
iii. Priority Claims to be paid $ 0.00
iv. Secured Claims to be paid 3 0.00
V. Unsecured Claims to be paid $16,022.67
vi. Miscellaneous distributions to be paid $ 0.00
Vil Total Distributions to be made $18.944.24
viii.  Zero Balance A 0.00

Dated: !J:/.}af)a {

Joyce W. LipHlauer, Trustee
12900 Prespon Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033




Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Case: A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
Case Balance: $18,944.24

Total Proposed Payment: $18.944 24

Remaining Balance: $18,944.24

Claim | Claimant Tvpe Amonnt Amount Paid Claim Propased Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed o Balance Payment Funds
Date
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin | $277.15 $277.15 $0.00 | $277.15 $277.15 $18,667.09
Exp - Trustes Ch?
{Ch7)
Clerk, U.5. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $0.00 $0.00 $18.667.09
Bankruptcy Court Ch7
Joyce W, Lindauer | Admin | $2,644.42 $2.644 .42 S0.00 | 52,644 42 $2,044.42 | $16,022.67
Fees - Trustee Ch?7
(ChT
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 £16,022.67
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7
Atty (Ch 7)
1 D & H Distributing | Un- $87.58 $87.58 $0.00 | $87.58 $57.04 $15,965.63
Co. secured
2 Bark One, NA Un- $24,313.83 | $24,513.83 $0.00 | $24,513.83 | $15,965.63 | $0.00
secured
Total for Case No. 01-40539 $27.522.98 | $27.522.98 $0.00 | $27,522.98 | $18.944.24 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Alowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $2,921.57 §2.921.57 f0.00 $2.52157
Total Priority Claims; ) 0.04 3 0.00 $0.00 b 0.00
Total Secured Claims: 3 0.00 b .00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $24,601.41 $24,601.41 $0.00 $24.601.41




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE: A & G COMPUTER { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-40539
SERVICES, INC. i
CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustec’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. Thesc documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900~ DATLLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDALLER 2644 .42 277.15
Trustec

Attomey for Trustee

U, 8. Bankruptey Court .00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 18944.24 $0.00 5 1894424

In addition to the comumissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid n advance of general creditors have been allowed 1n the total amount of
$6.00 : general unsceured claims have becen allowced in the amount of $_24601.41

The debtor has‘has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustec at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearmg. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

B v

.

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: A & G COMPUTER / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-40539
SERVICES, INC.
CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Dhstribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows;

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900  DALIAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Iegs Requested FExpenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 2644.42 277.15
Trustee

Attorney for Trustce

U, S Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

_ $ 1894424 5000 $ 18944 .24

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, licns and priority claims
which must be paid m advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 24601.41

The dcbtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections 1o the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. [f no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

-

Deputy Clerk



[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 01-40539
(CHAPTER 7)

A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC,

R . ST N

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered'_orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless wnitten objection thereto

is filed and served on the tmistee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1, Balance on Hand

ii. Administrattve Expenses to be paid
1iL. Priorty Claims to be paid

v, Secured Claims to be paid

V., Unsecured Claims to be paid

V1. Miscellaneous distributions to be paid
Vi, Total Distributions to be made

VIIL. Zero Balance

Dated: /J/-}C!CI

318,944 .24
§ 2,921.57
R (.00
3 0.00
$16,022.67
S 0.00
$18.944 24

s 0.00

Joyce W.Li auer, Trustee
12900 Presyon Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972} 503-4033

v



Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustae: Joyce W. Lindauer

Case: A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
Tctal Proposed Pavment: 318,944 24

Case Balance: $18,544.24

Remaining Balance: $18,944.24

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment Funds
Date
Joyce W, Lindauer | Admin | $277.15 $277.15 $0.00 | $277.13 $277.15 $18.667.09
Exp - Trustee Ch?
{Ch7)
Clerk, U.5. Admin | 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $18,667.09
Bankruptey Court Ch7
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin $l,64_—-1.42 §2,644.42 £0.00 | 52,644.42 $2.644.42 $16,022.67
Fees - Trustee Ch7
{Ch7
Admin | $0.00 S0.00 50.00 | $0.00 $0.00 516,022.67
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7?
Atty (Ch 7)
1 D & H Distributing | Un- 587.58 $87.38 $0.00 | $87.58 $57.04 51596563
Co. secured
2 Bank One, NA Un- §24 51383 | $24,513.83 $0.00 | 524 513.83 $15.965.63 | $0.00
secured
Total for Case No, 01-40539 $27.322.98 | $27.522.9% $0.00 | $27,522.98 | S18,944 24 | 80.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amournt Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: 52921.57 5292157 $0.00 $ 292137
Total Priority Claims: h 0.06 b 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Total Secured Claims; 5 (.00 3 0.00 20.00 ¥ 0.00
Total Unsecurad Claims: §24.601.41 $24,601.41 50.00 524601 .41




IN THE UNTTED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE: ]
]
A & G COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. ] CASE NO. 01-40339
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEETOR. 3

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Apptication for Compensation and Reimbursemcnt of Expenses, and the Trustes having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. It is further

ORDEREL that the Trustee. Jovce W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



